1 **RESOLUTION # 25-2010** 2 3 Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Law Enforcement and Judiciary 4 Committee. 5 6 7 Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin: 8 9 WHEREAS, Oneida County is committed to utilize interoperable communications for 10 the most efficient and effective incident management by our public safety agencies, and 11 12 WHEREAS, the sixteen (16) counties that include Florence, Forest, Langlade, Lincoln, 13 Marathon, Marinette, Menominee, Oconto, Oneida, Portage, Price, Shawano, Taylor, Vilas, 14 Waupaca, and Wood counties have previously utilized \$640,000 in federal funds to create a 15 regional Public Safety Mobile Radio Plan (PSMRP). This plan is a critical component for long 16 range planning and the development of future public safety two-radio systems, and 17 18 WHEREAS, these counties have formed North East Wisconsin Public Safety 19 COMmunications, NEWCOM, which is a working group that includes Federal, State, Tribal, and 20 Regional Planning Commissions to address the needs of an interoperable public safety mobile 21 radio system that best meets the needs of public safety in a cost effective manner, and 22 23 WHEREAS, Oneida County has nearly completed Phase I of this radio interoperability 24 project, and 25 26 WHEREAS, Oneida County currently needs to further develop this high level PSMRP 27 document into a more detailed system design for Phase II of the project, and 28 29 WHEREAS, a more detailed cost estimate for Phase II of the project will allow County 30 elected officials to accurately consider budgeting for the project, and the County Board of 31 Supervisors can in turn make informed decisions concerning the future of two-way public safety 32 communications in Oneida County, and 33 34 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Oneida County Board of 35 Supervisors does hereby approve the expenditure of up to \$30,000 from the General Fund to hire 36 professional services to assist with the planning, engineering, and detailed cost study of Phase II 37 of the public safety radio system project in Oneida County. 38 39 Approved by the Law Enforcement and Judiciary Committee this 9th day of March 2010. 40 41 42 43 44 45 Vote Required: Majority = ______ 2/3 Majority = ______ 3/4 Majority = _____ The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes _____ No ____ as reviewed by the Corporation Counsel, ______, Date: ______ 46 47 Offered and passage moved by:

		Superviso	or
		Superviso	or
		0	
		Superviso	or
		Superviso	
		Caporvioc	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		Superviso	or
Seconded by:			
Ayes			
Maria			
Nays			
Absent			
Abstain			
Adopted by the County Doord of Curo	n io ava thia	dou of	2040
Adopted by the County Board of Super	visors this	day of	2010.
Defeated			
Robert Bruso, Clerk	Andr	ew Smith. Cou	nty Board Chair

Fiscal Impact Statement

2010 Budget Adjustment – General Fund \$30,000
--